502166221 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert LESNIK	12/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG	
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-70327	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29438915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038739.25395US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen W. Palan	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=25395AandD#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029486 FRAME: 0724

OF \$40.00 28438915

Attorney Docket No. 038739.25395US

RECORDED: 12/18/2012

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Wheel or Wheel Cover	
the application in PCT Internations	laration are directed to (check one): lentified above by the attorney docked d Application Number plication No	et no. and title of invention, filed
	<u>ASSIGNM</u> I	ENT
For good and valuable of below-named inventor i	onsideration, the receipt and sufficie have sold and assigned, and by thes	ency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a ee presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignce:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stu	nigari, GERMANY
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, as application or for said ir by said ASSIGNEE, its	led invention and United States pater and in and to any and all Letters Paten evention, including any and all reissa successors, or assigns to the full end anted as fully and entirely as would	the United States, its territories, and possessions in application, including any and all divisions or at of the United States that may issue on any such ses or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms for which any and all such have been held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and re Letters Patent to said AS	equest the Director of the U.S. Paten SSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns	it and Trademark Office to issue any and all such in accordance herewith,
I warrant and covenant t and assigned and that I I herewith.	hat I have the full and unencumbered have not executed and will not execu-	d right to sell and assign the interests herein sold the any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatio and deliver any papers, a acts deemed necessary o perfect title to said inver all Letters Patent that ma ASSIGNEE, its successory.	n known to me relating to said inventhe all rightful oaths, testify in any or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its settion, to said application including dity be granted therefor or thereon, incors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSI	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, ation or patent application and that I will execute legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful successors, legal representatives, or assigns to ivisions and continuations thereof and to any and cluding reissues or extensions, in said IGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or I the United States for said invention.
	DECLARAT	<u>TON</u>
As a below named inven	for, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified app	flication was made or authorized to I	be made by me.
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint in	eventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th 1001 by fine or imprisor	at any willful false statement made i	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. s, or both.
Signature: // Inventor: Robert	LESNIK	01/22/2012 DATE

PATENT REEL: 029486 FRAME: 0725